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Summary: Carnival IRB Water Safety requires all Clubs to assist with the provision of fully equipped/crewed IRBs as 
per the attached roster 

Action: • Confirm receipt of this Circular to SLSSA 

• Allocate a club officer/s to coordinate your Club’s rostered duties 

• Ensure your Club notes its rostered duty dates & meets the requirements as detailed 

• Advise SLSSA of IRB driver & crew via the respective events volunteer sheet 

• Fulfill the requirements as per below 

• Receive payment from SLSSA of $230+gst per fully equipped/crewed IRB  

 

Club Requirements 
For each rostered duty, Clubs are required to provide 1 x IRB 

• fully equipped (including fuel and radio) 

• fully operational 

• competent crew (1 x driver and 1 x crew) who are capable to handle the conditions on the day.  

 
IRBs are expected to be on the water for the duration as required and areas are NOT to have to 

wait for crews having a break – Clubs should ensure WHS of their crews by having others 
available to swap in and out as required. 

 
For Surf Boat Carnivals or Surf Boat Area IRB at carnival an IRB will be provided and reimbursement is not applicable. 
 

Reimbursement 
Clubs will be reimbursed $230.00 (excl GST) for each fully equipped IRB per day.  
SLSSA will generate a recipient created invoice so no action required by the Club in this regard. 
 

Information for IRB drivers/crew 
1. IRB crews are required to report to the Carnival Safety and Emergency Services Coordinator at a time specified 

in the respective circular or final information sent prior to the carnival 
2. Crews will be required to  

a. lay their respective area cans 
b. provide appropriate water cover throughout the entire carnival program 
c. retrieve cans at the conclusion of the day 
d. Crews will be supplied food and drinks during the day for 3hr+ events (as per officials) 
e. Complete the patrol log on the day (sign on/off) – log normally kept at central admin desk (patrol 

hours will then be logged into SurfGuard by SLSSA) 
 

Unable to fulfil rostered duty?   
Clubs are responsible for any swapping/fill in/substitutions. Please contact us if you need contact details of another 
Club - Surf.Sports@surflifesavingsa.com.au or 8354 6900  
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IRB Carnival Water Safety – Club Roster 

Carnival Venue Date 

IRB #1  IRB #2 IRB #3 IRB #4 

Club listed is responsible for provision of 1 x fully equipped (incl fuel) & 
crewed IRB (with RADIO) 

Board Riding Middleton Sat 23 Oct Grange    

Board Riding Middleton Sun 24 Oct Grange    

Enduro West Lakes Sun 30 Oct Semaphore Grange West Beach  Seacliff 

SA Surf League 1 Christies Beach Sun 13 Nov 
Christies 
Beach    

SA Surf League 2 Goolwa Sun 20 Nov Goolwa Goolwa   

Surf Boat Carnival TBC Sun 27 Nov ASRL-SA    

Senior Carnival 1 Goolwa Sun 4 Dec Goolwa West Beach Brighton  

Surf Boat Carnival Robe Sat 10 Dec ASRL-SA    

Junior Carnival 2 Somerton Sun 11 Dec Somerton Somerton Somerton Seacliff 

Senior Carnival 2 South Port Sun 8 Jan South Port South Port Brighton 
Seacliff 
(Surf Boats Area) 

Surf Boat Carnival TBC Sun 15 Jan ASRL-SA    

Junior Carnival 3 Glenelg Sun 22 Jan Glenelg Seacliff Grange Henley 

Surf Boat Short Course Glenelg Sun 22 Jan 
Glenelg 
(Surf Boats Area)    

SA Surf League 3   Glenelg  Sat 28 Jan Glenelg 
Surf Boats 
(Spare)   

Senior Carnival 3 Goolwa Sun 29 Jan Goolwa South Port West Beach 
Brighton 
(Surf Boats Area) 

Champion Lifesaver & 
Patrol State Champs Grange Sat 4 Feb  Grange Henley   

Junior Carnival 4 Port Elliot Sun 12 Feb Port Elliot Port Elliot Grange Brighton 

Junior State Champs 
Day 1 Semaphore Sat 18 Feb Semaphore Semaphore West Beach Henley 

Senior State Champs 
Day 1  Aldinga Bay Sun 19 Feb Aldinga Bay Aldinga Bay Grange  

Senior State Champs 
Days 2&3  
 Moana 

Sat 4 Mar  Moana Moana Seacliff 
Glenelg 
(surf boat area) 

Sun 5 Mar  Moana Moana Brighton 
West Beach 
(surf boat area) 

 

Masters  
State Champs  
 Glenelg 

Sat 11 Mar  Glenelg West Beach Somerton  

Sun 12 Mar  Glenelg Seacliff Brighton  

Junior State Champs 
Days 2&3 Port Noarlunga Sat 18 Mar 

Port 
Noarlunga 

Port 
Noarlunga Brighton 

Christies 
Beach 

 
 
 Sun 19 Mar  

Port 
Noarlunga 

Port 
Noarlunga Seacliff South Port 

 


